| Decision No. 70597-

© €.“5432 (pet. 411), A. 48303 - rm

- of all common carriers, highway

)

BEFORE THE PUﬁLIC‘UTILITIBS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investxgatzon )
into the rates, rules, regulations,)
charges, allowances and practices )
Case No. 5432
(Petition for Modification
No. 411y
(Filed March 14, 1966)

)
carriexs and city carriers relat- )
ing to the tramsportation of any )
and. all commodxt;eo between and )
within all points and mlaces in - )
the State of California (ineluding,)
)
)
)

“but not limited to, txansportatmon

for which rates are provided 1n
M;nlmum Rate Tarsz No. 2). :

In, the Matter of the Applxcat;on
of POZAS BROS. TRUCKING. CO.,‘a
corporation, for an oxder author-
izing departure from the: rates,
rules and. regulatmons of Minimum -
Rate Tariff No. 2, under.the PLO=
visions of Sectxon 3666 of the
delmc Ut;lmtmcs Code.

Application Not 48303
(Filed March 14, 1966)

OPINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 68935 dated April 20, 1965, Pozas Bros.

Trucking Co., a corporation, was authorized, as a highway permmt

*'carrxcr, to assess specified hourly rates in lieu of the cstabl;shcd

ninimum rates otherwxse apnlzcablc for swmecial cxpedxtcd sexrvice of
chipments having orzgmn or destination within 10 mlles of Sunnyvale.
On commodities and between poxnts which it serves as a hmghway common
carrier, the-hourly rates arce published in its own tarsz. ‘For other
commodities and between other points; the authority was/grénted'to,
applicant as 2 highway permit carrier to ééply on shipmcntS-tranSpért-
ed~for‘Westinghouse Electric Corporation. These authorities are
scheduled to expire with April 30, 1966. |
By this petition and application, Pozas Bros. Truckihg\Co-,‘
hereinafter called applicant, seeks an extension of’thclcurrent‘

~l-




C.-5432 (Pet. 411), A. 48303 - rm

authoritiesﬂfor a further one-year period, but at hourly rates of
$9.75 and $10.75 rather than $9.20 and $10.20 now applicable for
equipment with a rated capacity of 1% and 3% tons, respectively.
Authority is also sought to increase the weight limiﬁatib& of the
shipments from 4,000 to 5,000 pounds and to depart from he long- and
short—haul provisions of Section 460 of the Public Utll;tles Code.
Applicant alleges that the justiflca;;on offered for{thc
relief set forth in the:prior petition and applicaﬁionrstill exists

at present in every respect and that the revenues derxived from the

transportation service involved are important and are helpful in

raintaining a financially successful over-all service.

The proposed rates involvéd hereinxare hourly rates appli-
cable to expedited service requiring special trips. Although
differing in unit of measurement from the minimum rates otherwmse
applicable, which are stated in cents per 100 pounds, the nourly
rates in general may be expected to produce charges greater than those
which'would result under the minimum rate tariff. The spcciai‘iate
authorities, heretofore granted to applicant and herein proposéd to
be continued, were and will be conditioned by the proviéion tﬁét in no
event shall the charges determined thereunder be less than thosé
détermined on the basis of the applicable minimum rates pxovided)in
the currently effective ninimum rate orders of the Commission.

Revenue and expense'data7sﬁbmitted by applicant indicate
that the tranoportatmon 1nvolvcd has been prof;table and rcaaonably
may be expected to be profztable during the #nsuxng year.

 The certzfxcate of service shows that.a copy of the betztzoﬂf

and aopl:cat;on was mailed to all parties of recoxd, 1nclud;ng

2=




C..-5432 (Pet. 411), A. 48303 ~ rm

California Trucking Association, on March 14, 1966. The'petition.and\
application were listed on the Commission's Daily\Caleﬁdar'of March
15, 19656. No objection to the granting of the petition aﬁd-applica—
tion has been received. N

In the circumstances, it appears, and the Commission £inds,
that the proposed rates are reasonable and‘jﬁstifigd by transportation "
conditions. A public hearing is nbt necessary. The Commiszsion
concludes that the petitioﬁ and application should be granted. In
view of the impending expiration date of ﬁhe current authorities, the
order which follows will be made effective on the date hereof, and
the necessary tariff filing will be permitted on five days"ﬁotice.

 IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Pozas Bros. Trucking Co., a corporation, is hereby
authorized  to publish.and £ile the rates and rules fox Spécial
Expedited Service set forth in'Appendix A attached hereto and by this
reference made a part hereqf; The rates and charges authorized herein.
shall be published to expire with April 30, 1967. |

2. Tariff publication$ authorized to be made as a result of
the order herein may bé_Madefeffective ﬁot ¢arlier than five}déys
after the effective date hereof on not less than five days’ hotice to
the.CQmmission‘hnd to-the,pdblit. | | |

3. Pozaé Bros. Truéking\Co., a corporation, is hefeby"‘
authorized to deparﬁ_fromvthé loﬁg- and short-haul provisions of
Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code tq‘the extent néceséary to
exercise the éuthority.granted herein.

4. Pozas Bros. Trucking Co;, a corporation,'is heréby‘

authorized to transport property, as a highway permit carriex, for

-3=




-

C.'5432 (Pet. 411), A. 48303 ~ xm

Westinghouse Eiectric Corpoiation in operationS'not covcredfby;its
highway common caxrrier certificate at the r#tqs and‘subjecﬁ tb.ﬁhé
rules set forth in Appendix B attaéhed hereto and by this reference
made a part hereof. The rates and‘chaéges authorized hérein shail,be
in lieu of, but not less than, the minimum rates otherxwise agplicabie.

5. The authority Qranted in QOrdering Paragraph 4 abévé. ”
shall, on and after April 30, 1966, supersede the authority granted '
by Dec;sxon No. 68935 and shall expire with Aprll 30, 1967.

This oxder shall become effective on the date hereof. 

Dated at San_Francisco;'California, this ég?awf,day'Of ‘

April, 1966.

é gézﬁ;' Presxdent

Commissioners

Commissioner Froderick B. Holobo:t;'boing;
necessarily absont, 4id not participate .
in the disposition of this;proceeding.l‘

Commizsioner Peter E. Mitchell, being -
nocessarily avsent, did not participate
in the disposition of this proceeding.




C. 5432 (Pet."411), A, 48303 ~ pc

APFENDIX A to Decision No. _ZQ_§_97

'RATES AND RULES FOR SPECIAL EXPEDITED SERVICE
FERFORMED BY POZAS BROS. TRUCKING CO.

SPECIAL EXPEDTTED _SERVICE . g
S Upon’ request of shipper or'dthignee, expedited service requir-
ing a special trip will be rendered by carrier and the following

charges and provisions (a) to (e) will be applicable to such trans-
portation: . ‘ . , e

Rated Cdpac%ty»of
Byt (Pops)

. Rates '
.1 "1/2;:. . - 975
3-1/2 S " 1075

(a) Minimum charge shall be the rate for one hour or the
charge accruing at the class rate applicable to such |
shipment as provided in Sections 1 and 1-A of this .
tariff, whichever is greater. yd

S
() Time shall be computed from the time equipment departs

from carrier’s established terminal until it returns.
theretq. o e

<9) Shipments shall nbt exceed 5,000 pounds in weight .
™\ 2nd equipment shall be utilized by a single shipper
N or consignee, ‘

(@) Rates ramed in this item apply for service performed
during regular working hours of 8:00 a.m. through
5300 ‘p.m., except Saturdays, Sundays and the following
holidays: New Year's Day, Washington's Birthday, ,
Decoration (Memorial) Day, Fourth of July, Laber Day,
Admission Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas, When
such holidays fall on Sunday, the following Monday
shall be considered a holiday. For services per~
formed at the request of the shipper or consignee at
other than said regular working hours and on )
Saturdays, Sundays and holidays shown, an additional

charge equal to the actual additional overtime cost
will be nmade. ‘ :

(e) This {tem 1s anplicable only to movements”having,origin
or destination within ten (10) miles of Suanyvale.

(End of Appendix A)




C. 5432 (Pet..mﬂ,-A- 48303 ~ pe

-

APPENDIX B to Decision No. 0597

RATES AND' RULES FOR SPECIAL  EXPEDITED, 3ERVICE
PERFORMED BY POZAS BROS. TRUCKING CO.

SPECIAL EXPEDITED _SERVICE

: Upon'request\of‘shipper or consignee, expedited service requir-
ing a special trip will be rendered by carrier and the following -
cnargez and provisions (a) to (£) will be epplicadle to such trens-
POI"bat ons - ’ - .

Ratved Capacity of Rates

1

Equipment (Tons) A lpents'per Houtj‘ﬁf

=iz o 575
3-1/2 « - 1075
{a) Minimum cha%ge shall be the rate for one hour.

(b) Time shall be‘éomputed from the time equipment departs
fgom carrier’s established terminsl until it returns
thereto.

(e) Shipments‘shall not exceed 5,000 poundé~in weight aﬁd
equipment shall be utilized by a single shipper or
consignee. ‘ ' ‘

Rates named in this item apply for service performed.
during’ regular working hours of 8:00 a.m. through

5:00 p.m., except Saturdays, Sundeys and the following
holidays: New Year's Day, Washington's Birthday,
Decoration (Memoriasl) Day, Fourth of July, lLabor Day,
Admission Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmss. When *
such holidays f21l on Sunday, the following Monday shall
be considered a holiday. For services performed at the
request of the shipper or consignee at other then s»id
regulsr working hours and. on Saturdeys, Sundays and
holideys shown, 2n additionel charge eocusl to the .
actual additional overtime cost will be made.

This ditem is applicable only to movements having origin
or destination within ten (10) miles of Sunnyvele.

In no event shall the charges determined under the
above provisions be less then the applicable minimum
rates provided in currently effective minimum rate =
orders of the Califorrla Public Usilitlies Commission’

(End of Appeméix 3)
,,f’ff .

g




